÷	03-09-,	2005	
1-31-92			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	1.02955	849	Attomey Docket No. 200302583-2
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):
A. William J. WALKER			PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
B. Paras A. SHAH		20555 SH Houston	249 FX 77070
C. James K. YU		nousion,	
D. Kenneth JANSEN			
E. Vasileios BALABANOS			, 060 061 0
F. Andrew D. OLSEN			111
	ached <u>X</u> Yes <u>No</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX No
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
<u>X</u> Assignment	Merger		Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other		
A. 04/30/04 B. Execution Date(s): G. 01/19/04	. 02/11/04 C. 01/05	5/04 D. 04/30/	04 E. 04/22/04 F. 05/10/04
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s):		
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new appli	cation, executio	on date of the application is: 01/05/04
		,	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.:	Date Filed:		
Confirmation No.:	Additional number	ers attached?	NO
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total numb	er of applications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (3	37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Intellectual Property Administratio HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	'n	Encl	losed
P.O. Box 272400		X Aut	horization to be charged to deposit account.
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-240	10	/	
		8. Deposit Ac	count Number: <u>08-2025</u>
		THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.	elief, the foregoing i	nformation is tr	ue and correct and any attached copy is a
Jonathan M. Harris Name of Person Signing	Signature	'mt	Feb 25, 2005
	19	ing cover sheet.	attachments, and document: 9
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
		h this portion	
Mail document to be recorded with require	red cover sheet inform Mail Stop Assignme		vices
8/2005 DBYRNE 00000128 082025 110660	36 Director of the US Pa	tent and Trademar	
C:8021 40.00 DA		Box 1450 VA 22313-1450	

Rev 12/04 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 016364 FRAME: 0801

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

200302583-2
(ies):

Page 2 of 2

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200302583-2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MIGRATING MEMORY SEGMENTS

Filing date:

Application No.:

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said applications, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Multi Mr Date Assignment Signed: 1/19/04
Inventor's Signature (Seal)
Inventor's Typed Name: <u>Phillip M. JONES</u> Date Application Signed: <u>1/19/04</u>
State of Texas
County of Williamon) ss.:
Before me this <u>19</u> day of <u>fanuan</u> , personally appeared <u>Phillip M. JONES</u> who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and dead.
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires Notary Fault Outober 29, 2005 My commission expires:

Rev 10/03 (Assign)

Х

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

PATEN³^{26° 1 of 3} REEL: 016364 FRAME: 0803

When rec	corded plea	ase return to:
----------	-------------	----------------

HEMLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200302583-2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I'we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Paus Alul	Date Assignment Signed: 2/11/2/004
ventor's Signature (Seal)	
ventorts Typed Name: Paras. A. SHAH	Date Application Signed: 2/11/2004
te of TEXAS)
unty of MARCIS) 95.1)
Before me this <u>//</u> day of <u>FEB</u>	UNP personally appeared Paras A. SHAH who is
monally known or proved to me on the	e besis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
strument of assignment to be his/her free	
	MANCILOX, NARANJO NOTARI PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My comm. Exp. 4-29-2006
	-
SIGNED SEPARATELY	Date Assignment Signed:
•	Date Application Signed:
ventor's Typed Name James K. YU	
ate of)
) 985.:
Before me this day of enconally known or provid to me on the) , personally appeared <u>James K, YU</u> who is e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
Before me this day of ensonally known or proved to me on the) , personally appeared <u>James K, YU</u> who is e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
Before me this day of ereanally known or proved to me on th setrument of assignment to be his/her free), personally appearediennes K, YU who is e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing act and dead
Before me this day of ereanally known or proved to me on the strument of assignment to be his/her free SIGNED SEPARATELY)
Before me thisdey of ereanally known or proved to me on the strument of assignment to be his/her free SIGNED SEPARATELY wentor's Signature (See)), personally appeared
Before me thisdey of erecanally known or proved to me on the strument of assignment to be his/her free SIGNED SEPARATELY wentor's Signature (Seci) wentor's Typed Name), personally appeared
Before me thisdey of ereanally known or proved to me on the matrument of ensignment to be his/her free SIGNED SEPARATELY wentor's Signature (See) wentor's Typed Name: <u>Willem J. WALKE</u> tate of	personally appearedleanes K, YU who is basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing act and dead.
Before me thisdey of erecanally known or proved to me on the netrument of energyment to be his/her froe SIGNED SEPARATELY wentor's Signature (See) wentor's Typed Name: <u>William J. WALKE</u> tate of county of	}
Before me thisday of ereconally known or proved to me on the netrument of essignment to be his/her free SIGNED SEPARATELY rventor's Eignature (See) nventor's Typed Name: <u>William J. WALKEE</u> tate of Sectore me thisday of ereconally known or proved to me on the	<pre>} }</pre>
erronally known or proved to me on the netrument of easignment to be his/her free SIGNED SEPARATELY nventor's Signature (See) nventor's Typed Name: <u>William J. WALKE</u> state of Sounty of Perfore mathing day of	<pre>} }</pre>

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

.

Rev 10/09 (Assign)

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200302583-2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, l/we hereunto set m	iy/our hand(s) and seal(s):
--------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------------

SIGNED SEPARATELY	Date Assignment Signed:				<u> </u>
Inventor's Typed Name: Paras. A. SHAH	Date Applica	ation Signed:			
State of)) ss.:				
County of) 55				
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free		Paras. A. SHA the person w	t who ackr	owledge	who is ed the foregoing
		Notary My con	Public Imission exp	ires:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	01	05	04	t
Inventor's Typed Name: James K. YU	Date Applica	tion Signed	C1	051	04
state of Texas	Bato Appiloa	nion oigned			·
FRANC	ES DIANE FORD TARY PUBLIC ate of Texas Exp. 09-22-2006	the person v	anc	eot	who is ad the foregoing
SIGNED SEPARATELY Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:				
nventor's Typed Name: William J. WALKE	R Date Applicat	tion Signed:	-		
State of)				
County of) ss.:)				
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on th nstrument of assignment to be his/her free	e basis of satisfactory evidence to be act and deed.	iliam J. WAL the person w	KER /ho ackn	owledge	who is d the foregoing
		Notary F	ublic		
		-	mission expir	es:	

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016364 FRAME: 0805

Rev 10/03 (Assign)

Výháň récordéd please return t	MPAQ COMPUTER	FAX :	PAGE 6
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPA			PATENT APPLICATION
Intellectual Property Administra		ATTO	RNEY DOCKET NO. 200302583-
P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2	24 00		
	ASSIGNMENT OF	PATENT APPLICATION	N (cont.)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Vwe hereunto set my/or	ur hand(s) and seal(s):	
SIGNED SEPARA	TELV -		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Qal	te Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Typed Name: Perse	A. SHAH	Date Application S	igned:
State of)		
County of) ss.:		
•	, 	nonally assessed in a	A. SHAH who is
personally known or proved	to me on the basis of satisfi	actory evidence to be the p	a. Shah who acknowledged the foregoing
nstrument of assignment to b	a his/her free act and deed.		
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
SIGNED SEPARA	VTELV		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		te Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Typed Name Jame	s K. YU	Data Apolication S	i
magner 2 then usua ""		Date Application 5	ignad:
Plata of	•		
)) 86.:		
County of) 95.:)	sonally appearedlames	K. YU
State of County of Before me this day personally known or proved instrument of assignment to be) ss.:) of per to me on the basis of satisfi	sonally appeared <u></u>	K. YU verson who acknowledged the foregoing Natary Public My commission expires:
County of Before me this day personally known or proved instrument of assignment to be whether the standard standa) BS.:) ofperper to me on the basis of satisfies his/her free act and deed.	sonally appeared <u>lames</u> actory evidence to be the p e Assignment Signed:	Notary Public
County of Before me this day personally known or proved) BS.:) ofperper to me on the basis of satisfies his/her free act and deed.		Notary Public My commission expires:
County of Before me this day personally known or proved instrument of sasignment to be went of sasignment to be mventor's Signetule (Seal) inventor's Typed Name: William) BS.:) of pen to me on the basis of satisfi s his/her free act and deed. Det 	e Assignment Signed:S	Notary Public My commission expires:
County of Before me this day bersonally known or proved instrument of assignment to be with the second second second second nventor's Signeture (Sea) nventor's Typed Name: <u>Wilfer</u> State of) BS.:) ofpenpen to me on the basis of satisfi s his/her free act and deed.	e Assignment Signed:S	Notary Public My commission expires:
County of Before me this day personally known or proved instrument of assignment to be whether a signatuse (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: <u>Willia</u> State of County of Before me this day) BS.:) of pen- to me on the basis of satisfies his/her free act and deed. Det m J. WALKER)) SS.:) of pen- to me on the basis of satisfa	e Assignment Signed: Dete Application Si sonally appearedWilliam	My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 3

Rev 10/03 (Assign)

MAY-06-04	THU	02:51	PM		COMPUTER	
	TA INCID I	CCM OGO	10693	return to:		

FAX:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

,

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200302583-2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we here	unto set my/c	
Ternet 6. Lance		Date Assignment Signed: 4 30 44
Inventor's Typed Name: Kenneth JANSEN	۵٬۰۰۰ و بربین و معند می بروید و	Date Application Signed
State of)	
County of) \$6.:)	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on th instrument of assignment to be his/her free	e basis of satis act and deed.	, personally appeared <u>Kenneth JANSEN</u> who is stactory evidence to be the parson who acknowledged the foregoing
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
SIGNED SEPARATELY		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	10001 weran y fût is tiel tijk ôd, is fan t	Date Assignment Signed:
	3	Date Application Signed
State of)	
County of) 55.1	
Before me this day of permonally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free	ne basis of sati	n personally appeared <u>Vasile BALABANOS</u> who is isfectory evidence to be the parson who acknowledged the foregoing Netary Public My commission expires:
personally known or proved to me on th instrument of assignment to be his/her free	ie basis of sati act and deed.	Isfectory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
SIGNED SEPARATELY	ne basis of sati	Isfectory evidence to be the parson who acknowledged the foregoing Netary Public My commission expires:
SIGNED SEPARATELY	ne beels of sati pact and deed.	Date Assignment Signed:
SIGNED SEPARATELY Inventor's Signature (Sea)	e beeks of sati act and deed.	Date Assignment Signed:
SIGNED SEPARATELY Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Andrew D. OLSEN State of County of Before me this day of	<pre>besis of sating act and deed. besis of sating act and deed. besis of sating act and deed. besis of sating act act act act act act act act act act</pre>	Date Assignment Signed:
SIGNED SEPARATELY Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: <u>Andrew D. OLSER</u> State of County of Before me this day of	<pre>besis of sating act and deed. besis of sating act and deed. besis of sating act and deed. besis of sating act act act act act act act act act act</pre>	Isfectory evidence to be the parson who acknowledged the foregoing Netary Public My commission expires: Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed personally appeared <u>Andrew D. OI SEN</u> who is

(Use Next Page For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 3 of 3

Nev 10/03 (Assign2)

PATENT REEL: 016364 FRAME: 0807

When	recorded	please	return	to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200302583-2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

SIGNED SEPARATELY	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name: Kenneth JANSEN	Date Application Signed
State of)	
) ss.: County of	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and	, personally appeared <u>Kenneth JANSEN</u> who is s of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing d deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: $4/22/04$ Date Application Signed $4/22/04$
Inventor's Typed Name: Vasile BALABANOS	Date Application Signed
State of)	
) ss.: County of	
Before me this 2.2 day of April personally known or proved to me on the basis instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and	personally appeared <u>Vasile BALABANOS</u> who is to of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing d deed. SAMUEL R. EDWARDS Notary Public Nary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm.Exp. Jan. 11, 2005
SIGNED SEPARATELY	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name: Andrew D. OLSEN	Date Application Signed
State of)	
) ss.: County of)	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and	, personally appeared <u>Andrew D. OLSEN</u> who is of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing I deed.
	Notary Public My commission expires:

(Use Next Page For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 3 of 3

Rev 10/03 (Assign2)

PATENT **REEL: 016364 FRAME: 0808**

LSI	2813		05/10/2004 11	•00 moiz i •000/
When recorded please return to: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400			PATI ATTORNEY DOCKET NO	ENT APPLICATION 200302583-
	Assign men t	Í OF PATENT APPL	ICATION (cont.)	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we he	ereunto set m	iy/our hand(s) and	seal(s):	
SIGNED SEPARATELY	•		Ngned:	
Inventor's Typed Name: Kenneth JANS	EN	Date Ap	plication Signed	
State of))ss.:			
County of day of)			
instrument of assignment to be his/her t	free act and dee	d.	Notary Public My commission expir	es:
SIGNED SEPARATELY	7			
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment S	igned:	
internet a cigniztare (ecci)				
	NOS	Date Ap	plication Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name <u>Vasile BALABA</u> State of)	Date Ap	plication Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name <u>Vasile BALABA</u> State of County of)) ss.:)			
Inventor's Typed Name <u>Vasile BALABA</u> State of))ss.:) n the basis of s	, personally appeared atisfactory evidence to		
Inventor's Typed Name: <u>Vasile BALABA</u> State of County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on))ss.:) n the basis of s	, personally appeared atisfactory evidence to		wladged the foregoing
Inventor's Typed Name: <u>Vasile BALABA</u> State of County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on))ss.:) n the basis of s	, personally appeared atisfactory evidence to	Vasile BALABANOS be the person who ackno Notery Public My commission expin	wha is wledged the foregoing s:
Inventor's Typed Name: <u>Vasile BALABA</u> State of County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her f))ss.:) the basis of s iree act and deed	, personally appeared attisfactory evidence to d. Date Assignment Si	Vasile BALABANOS be the person who ackno Notery Public My commission expin	whats wledged the foregoing es:
Inventor's Typed Name: <u>Vasile BALABA</u> State of County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her f <u>Curve</u> <u>Curve</u> <u>Inventor's Sgnature (Seal)</u> Inventor's Typed Name: <u>Andrew D. OLS</u> State of))ss.:) the basis of s iree act and deed	, personally appeared attisfactory evidence to d. Date Assignment Si	Yasile BALABANOS be the person who ackno Notery Public My commission expin gned: 5/10/0	whats wledged the foregoing es:
Inventor's Typed Name: <u>Vasile BALABA</u> State of County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her f <u>County of</u> Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: <u>Andrew D. OLS</u> State of County of)) ss.:) irree act and deed irree act and deed (SEN)) ss.: }	, personally appeared atisfactory evidence to d. Date Assignment Si Date App	Vasilie BALABANOS be the person who ackno Notery Public My commission expin gned: <u>5/10/0</u> plication Signed	whats wladged the foregoing s:
Inventor's Typed Name: <u>Vasile BALABA</u> State of County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her f <u>Curry</u> <u>Curry</u> Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: <u>Andrew D. OLS</u> State of)) ss.:) in the basis of s free act and deed interval ())) ss.:) the basis of s	, personally appeared attisfactory evidence to d. Date Assignment Si Date App Date App Date App Date appeared	<u>Vasile BALABANOS</u> be the person who ackno Notery Public My commission expin gned: <u>5/10/0</u> plication Signed	who is wledged the foregoing s:
Inventor's Typed Name: <u>Vasile BALABA</u> State of County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her f <u>County of</u> Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on)) ss.:) in the basis of s free act and deed interval ())) ss.:) the basis of s	, personally appeared attisfactory evidence to d. Date Assignment Si Date App Date App Date App Date appeared	<u>Vasile BALABANOS</u> be the person who ackno Notery Public My commission expin gned: <u>5/10/0</u> plication Signed	who is wledged the foregoing se:

PATENT REEL: 016364 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 02/25/2005